

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

NIHON ALMIT CO., LTD.

2-14-2, Yayoi-cho, Nakano-ku, Tokyo 164-8666, Japan

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015 JIS Q 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0066739

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Development and manufacture of soldering flux, solder paste, bar solder and flux cored solder excluding aluminium applications.



Japan Operations Manager

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited







Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

Head Office

2-14-2, Yayoi-cho, Nakano-ku, Tokyo 164-8666, Japan

Osaka Office

3-6-28, Minami Senba, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu 542-0081, Japan

Research and Development Laboratory

1-23-14, Higashi, Ogawa, Akiruno-shi, Tokyo 197-0822, Japan

Productive Engineering Center

8154-227, Uenohara, Uenohara-shi, Yamanashi-ken 409-0112, Japan

SHANGHAI ALMIT CO., LTD.

No.1 Workshop, The West of Jiabao Road, International Automobile City High-Tech Industrial Park, Anting Town Jiading District, Shanghai 201805, China

ALMIT (THAILAND) CO., LTD. HEAD OFFICE

155/20 Moo4 Ratchaburi Industrial Estate, Tambon Jedsamean, Amphur Photharam, Ratchaburi Province, 70120, Thailand

ALMIT (THAILAND) CO., LTD. SALES OFFICE

1702-1, 17th Floor Exchange Tower 388 Sukhumvit Road Klongtoey, Bangkok, 10110, Thailand

ISO 9001:2015

Sales.

ISO 9001:2015

Sales.

Research and development. Manufacture of soldering flux and solder paste. QA activities.

ISO 9001:2015

Manufacture of bar solder and flux cored solder.

ISO 9001:2015

Sales. Manufacture of bar solder, flux cored solder and solder paste.

ISO 9001:2015

Manufacture of bar solder, flux cored solder and solder paste.

ISO 9001:2015

Sales.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage Individually and collectively, referred to in this database as Lioyd's Register. Lioyd's Register assumes to responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, darriage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, Queen's Tower A, 10th Floor, 2-3-1, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama, 220-6010 for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 2

